RESOLUTION NO. 2021-55R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.2 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$124,320; AND CHANGE ORDER NO.6 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$67,182.31, FOR A TOTAL OF \$191,502.31, TO THE ADVANCE FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF TEXAS, ACTING THROUGH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CSJ NO.0914-33-078), FOR THE SAN MARCOS RIVER SHARED USE PATH PROJECT, ALSO KNOWN AS THE CROSS-TOWN PATHWAY **PROJECT, THAT PROVIDES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A MULTI-USE** BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN TRAIL, WHICH CHANGE ORDERS ENABLE WORK RELATED TO THE CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ADA ACCESS RAMPS FOR RIVER ACCESS AS PART OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT INCREASING THE CITY'S REOUIRED FUNDING CONTRIBUTION UNDER THE ORIGINAL **AGREEMENT;** AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE CHANGE ORDERS; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. Change Order No.2 in the amount of \$124,320; and Change Order No.6 in the amount of \$67,182.31, for a total of \$191,502.31, to the Advance Funding Agreement with the State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department of Transportation (CSJ No.0914-33-078), attached hereto, are hereby approved.

PART 2. The City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to execute the appropriate documents to implement said change orders.

PART 3. This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on March 16, 2021.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk